a) twenty (20) days per year for employees hired on a ten (10) month per year basis;

b) twenty-four (24) days per year for employees hired on a twelve (12) month per year
basis.

The total sick leave which he/she shall be entitled to accumulate shall not exceed one 
hundred and twenty-four (124) days. For the purpose of this article, per year shall be 
July 1 to June 30. 

17.03 Where a term employee is re-employed within ninety (90) days of expiration of his/her 
previous term of employment, provided the previous term of employment was for a